JIS symbol
Individual wiring manifold
Body piping
Direct mount/DIN rail mount
M3GD1/2EJ-(D)/M4GD1/ 2/3 /4EJ-(D) Series
 Applicable cylinder bore size: ø20 to ø140
b
1 (P)

Individual wiring manifold; Body piping
Manifold model No.
How to order
A Model No.
B Solenoid
position C Explosion-proof Series
D Port size
E Electrical connections
F Option
G Mount type
H Station No.
I Voltage
6 40 C4 RN H 4GD1 1 EJM
Discrete valve for integrated base
3-port discrete valve for integrated base
H 4M5 RN 3GD1 66 EJ 0M 2
A  Model No.
3G
D
1
3G
D
2
4G
D
1
4G
D
2
4G
D
3
4G
D
4
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
66 3-port valve
Two valves integrated�
A valve side: Normally Closed
B valve side: Normally Closed
8 Mix manifold (when there are multiple
solenoid positions)
C  Explosion-proof Series
EJ
Japan Explosion-Proof Inspected
Product
D  Port size [2(B), 4(A) port]
Port 4(A)/2(B) port
Port P/R1/R2
(2) = Rc1/8
(3) = Rc1/4
(4) = Rc3/8
(5)=Rc1/2
C18 ø1.8 push-in fitting (2) (2)
C4 ø4 push-in fitting (2) (3) (2) (3)
C6 ø6 push-in fitting (2) (3) (2) (3) (4)
C8 ø8 push-in fitting (3) (3) (4) (5)
C10 ø10 push-in fitting (4) (5)
C12 ø12 push-in fitting (5)
CX Push-in fitting mix� *3 (2) (3) (2) (3) (4) (5)
M5 M5 (2) (2)
06 Rc1/8 (3) (3)
08 Rc1/4 (4)
10 Rc3/8 (5)
00 Valve for base mounting
E  Electrical connections
RN M8 connector without cable

Individual wiring manifold; Base piping
Manifold model No.
How to order
A Model No.
B Solenoid position
C Explosion-proof Series
D Port size
E Electrical connections
F Option
G Mount type
H Station No.
I Voltage
6 40 C4 RN H 4GE1 1 EJM
Discrete valve for integrated base
H 4M5 RN 3GE1 66 EJ 0M 2
3GE1 66 9 00 RN H 4EJ
A  Model No.
3G
E1
3G
E2
4G
E1
4G
E2
4G
E3
4G
E4
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
66 3-port valve
Two valves integrated�
A valve side: Normally Closed
B valve side: Normally Closed
8 Mix manifold (when there are multiple
solenoid positions)
C  Explosion-proof Series
EJ
Japan Explosion-Proof Inspected
Product
D  Port size [2(B), 4(A) port]
Port 4(A)/2(B) port
Port P/R1/R2
(2) = Rc1/8
(3) = Rc1/4
(4) = Rc3/8
(5)=Rc1/2
C18 ø1.8 push-in fitting (2) (2)
C4 ø4 push-in fitting (2) (3) (2) (3)
C6 ø6 push-in fitting (2) (3) (2) (3) (4)
C8 ø8 push-in fitting (3) (3) (4) (4)
C10 ø10 push-in fitting (4) (4)
C12 ø12 push-in fitting (4)
CX Push-in fitting mix (2) (3) (2) (3) (4) (4)
M5 M5 (2) (2)
06 Rc1/8 (3) (3)
08 Rc1/4 (4) (4)
10 Rc3/8 (4)
15 Rc1/2 (5)
00 Valve for base mounting
E  Electrical connections
RN M8 connector without cable
R1 M8 connector    Straight cable� *3
R2 M8 connector L-cable� *3
F  Option
Blank Manual override of non-locking/locking common (standard)
H With exhaust check valve� *4, *6

 Air supply spacer
Specifications
How to order discrete units
A Air supply spacer model No.
B Port size
*1
Valve model No.
4G
1
4G
2
4G
3
Code Description
A  Air supply spacer model No.
1 For 4G1
2 For 4G2
3 For 4G3
B  Port size
Blank M5 thread (4G1), Rc thread (4G2/4G3) 1 2 3
GWS4 ø4 fitting
GWS6 ø6 fitting
GWS8 ø8 fitting
GWS10 ø10 fitting
3 R
3G
D
*0EJ
4G
D
*0EJ
3G
E*0EJ
4G
E*0EJ
M
3G
D
*0EJ
M
4G
D
*0EJ
M
3G
E*0EJ
M
4G
E*0EJ
R
elated products
M
anifold
specifications sheet
Safety precautions
60
M4GD1 to 3 /M4GE1 to 3 *0EJ Series
Related products
Related products
 Air supply spacer
Dimensions
 4G1  4G2
 4G3
Dimensions when mounted

 Exhaust spacer
Specifications
How to order discrete units
A Exhaust spacer model No.
Valve model No.
4G
1
4G
2
4G
3
Code Description
A  Exhaust spacer model No.
1 For 4G1
2 For 4G2
3 For 4G3
B  Port size
Blank M5 thread (4G1), Rc thread (4G2/4G3) 1 2 3
GWS4 ø4 fitting
GWS6 ø6 fitting
GWS8 ø8 fitting
GWS10 ø10 fitting
B Port size
*1
M4GD1 to 3 /M4GE1 to 3 *0EJ Series
Related products
3G
D
*0EJ
4G
D
*0EJ
3G
E*0EJ
4G
E*0EJ
M
3G
D
*0EJ
M
4G
D
*0EJ
M
3G
E*0EJ
M
4G
E*0EJ
R
elated products
M
anifold
specifications sheet
Safety precautions
62
M4GD1 to 3 /M4GE1 to 3 *0EJ Series
Related products
Related products
 Exhaust spacer
Dimensions
 4G1  4G2
 4G3
Dimensions when mounted
Dimensions when mounted
Dimensions when mounted
Note: For A and B dimensions, check the dimensions of the respective specifications.
R1 R1R 2
R1R 2
R 2A AP PB B
R1 R 2A P B
R1R 2